

ITEM NO.1 Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 627/2019 in C.A. No. 227/2013

JASWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASPREET KAUR TALWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 11-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Tilak Raj Pasi, Adv.
Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the queries of the Court as regards the present status of pay and allowances of the petitioners and the name of the authority concerned who is supposed to take decision in the matter, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for some time to take instructions.

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed.

(POOJA SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER