

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 627/2019 in C.A. No. 227/2013

JASWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASPREET KAUR TALWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 55321/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 22-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv .
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that he has
filed an application for impleadment being IA No. 55321 of
2022.

Office to place the same for orders before the Hon'ble
Court with complete office report.

List this matter after two weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)