

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 627/2019 in C.A. No. 227/2013

JASWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASPREET KAUR TALWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 55321/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 09-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, AOR
Tilak Raj Pasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the submissions sought to be made, the
application I.A. No. 55321 of 2022 for impleadment is granted.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice only to the respondent No. 1 at present.

Personal presence of the respondents is dispensed with for the
time being.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)