

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.627/2019 in C.A. No.227/2013

JASWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASPREET KAUR TALWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, AOR
Mr. Tilak Raj Pasi, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet S. Sandhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank, Adv.
Ms. Kuldeep Singh Kuchaliya, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka C., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter in the third week of January, 2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MONIKA DEY)
BRANCH OFFICER