

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 627/2019 in C.A. No. 227/2013

JASWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASPREET KAUR TALWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Jindal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Tilak Raj Pasi, Adv.  
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. H.s. Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR  
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.  
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka C., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have expressed serious reservations that requisite compliance of order dated 26.10.2016 has not been carried out yet.

If the compliance is not reported by the next date, the contemnor-respondent No.1 shall remain personally present before the Court.

List the matter on 27.01.2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER

