

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 627/2019 in C.A. No. 227/2013

JASWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASPREET KAUR TALWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Jindal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Tilak Raj Pasi, Adv.  
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. H.s. Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR  
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.  
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka C., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Smt. Jaspreet Kaur Talwa, Respondent No.1, is present in the Court in view of the previous order. Her presence is dispensed with, until directed, for the next date.

List after two weeks.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)