

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.627/2019 in C.A. No.227/2013

JASWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASPREET KAUR TALWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Prashant Manchanda, A.A.G.
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka C., Adv.
Ms. Bhupinder, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners, matter stands adjourned for two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)