

ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ARUL VARMA

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 627/2019 in C.A. No. 227/2013

JASWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASPREET KAUR TALWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikram Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR  
Mr. Vikram Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Earlier advocate for petitioners has been designated as Sr. Adv. Some of the Petitioners are duly represented now. Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased Petitioner Nos. 3, 15, 59, 110, 160 and to take fresh steps for issuance of notice of alternative arrangement in respect of Petitioner Nos. 60, 64, 74, 144, 145, 154, 164, 166.

Remaining Petitioner are duly served with notice of alternative arrangement, there is no appearance.

List again on 17.7.2025.

ARUL VARMA  
Registrar

MG