

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 627/2019 in C.A. No. 227/2013

JASWINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASPREET KAUR TALWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikram Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikram Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Alleged contemnor nos. 1 to 5 are duly represented.

Mr. S.K Pasi Ld. Counsel for Contempt Petitioners has been designated as Senior Advocate.

Notice in respect of Petitioner No.23 has been received by with remarks "Unclaimed" Service deemed complete in terms of Judgement passed by this Hon'ble Court in K. Bhaskaran Vs. Sankaran Vaidhyan Balan and Another, (1999) 7 Supreme Court Cases 510 and Registrar's Court's order dated 13.10.2023 passed in T.P. (C) No. 2090/2019, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time as last opportunity is granted to appearing counsel for some of the petitioners to take appropriate steps in

respect of deceased Petitioner nos.3, 15, 59, 110 & 160.

Four weeks time as last chance granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file fresh particulars for service of alternate arrangement notice for Petitioner nos. 60, 64, 74, 144, 145, 154, 164 & 166.

Service is completed on Petitioner Nos. 16, 19, 28, 34, 57, 58, 65, 85, 98, 120, 121, 123, 137 and 152 but none entered appearance.

Remaining Petitioners are duly represented.

List the matter on 25.08.2025.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

*AK